
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

R1 08 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Bridgestone Select Pakenham (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 076524
	 2	 253024
	 3	 931180
	 4	 244749
	 5	 512007
	 6	 021502
	 7	 835310
	 8	 616998
	 9	 766631
	10	 335410
	11	 172635

TARN’S PRINCE
SUPER SOLAR
SISU
MR TRAFFICANTI
ILUVCOFFEE
BING’S DREAM
PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER
KINGDOM OF CASTILE
TWINKLE VAN WINKLE
CANTOLAGO
VAMPIRE MISS

62.5
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
57.5
56.5

4
11
6
7
2
10
12
1
3
5
9

E POZMAN  2 

T PREBBLE  1.5 
J MASKIELL
B MERTENS
J FRY
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

T STOCKDALE
MS C HEFEL
BEN ALLEN
M CARTWRIGHT
--

A ROSOLINI
R GOODWIN
P WORTHINGTON
G BEDGGOOD
L & S HOPE
C BLACKSHAW
R E LAING
E JUSUFOVIC
MS W KELLY
B, W & J HAYES
T FURDETSKA

7
6
4
5
3
4
3
4
3
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
61
60
59
57
56
60
54
58
57
55

	41-�7�-1-2
	50-�6�-8-8
	12-�2�-1-2
	19-�2�-6-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-5-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	11-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-3
	24-�1�-1-3

$211,220
$194,470
$42,415
$91,195
$31,250
$68,620
$36,560
$30,180
$27,890
$50,360
$56,275

	8-�1�-0-2
	27-�4�-5-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 000261 BISHOP ROCK 54.5 8 S CLARKE SUSIE WELLS 7 G AUS 47 	78-�6�-5-12 $190,041 	22-�3�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 TARN’S PRINCE Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 4 Total: 41-7-1-2 Prize Money: A$211,220
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 26-6-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 28-5-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Princess Wiltons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-7-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/23 (284 Days)
Owner: V Rosolini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 59	 $51	 The Claimant	 1:39.71	 (24.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 62	 $31	 Misspoke	 1:40.61	 (23.55)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 58	 $18	 Fam Gorman	 2:04.64	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $*2.5	 Calvi	 3:45.67	 (26.73)	 3	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $6.5	 Okataina	 3:40.03	 (26.93)	 3	 2	 ....23½.........................Handy run

2 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 11 Total: 50-6-8-8 Prize Money: A$194,470
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 35-5-7-5 Track: 9-0-5-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 33-4-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-5-5
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 41-6-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 06/02/24 (153 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $11	 Sea What I See	 1:37.25	 (24.33)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $8	 Van Roy	 1:37.59	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 60	 $16	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 4	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $26	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $10	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:36.90	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

3 SISU Trainer: P Worthington Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$42,415
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Karmic J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/01/24 (172 Days)
Owner: C A Roylance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $13	 Wambeen	 2:00.71	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6.5	 Redskin Jimmy	 2:16.90	 (25.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 11	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $10	 Nightsun	 2:16.89	 (25.36)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $6	 Dubai Moon	 2:42.18	 (25.47)	 2	 4	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $71	 Fam Gorman	 2:04.64	 (24.27)	 1	 6	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted

4 MR TRAFFICANTI Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$91,195
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 8-1-3-1 58+kg: 17-2-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Traffic J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/11/23 (232 Days)
Owner: P Presti, C N H Bransden, J Bucello, S Bucello, D R Cauchi, F Mileto, J Presti, F M Vesco, L Propadalo, I Davey, R Johnstone, D Radojicic, V Villella, L Presti, V Bucello & J J Knight, 
Jameson (Mgr: F De Pasquale) Il Primo (Mgr: F De Pasquale) & Grand Poo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 W F Pinn	 54	 $5.5	 Piaggio	 1:38.45	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 56	 $*5.5	 Magnupur	 1:35.79	 (22.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*4.2	 Actaeon	 1:37.32	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $5	 Rackemann	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $9	 Fly Lie	 1:33.49	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

5 ILUVCOFFEE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,250
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/23 (200 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $20	 Time To Chat	 1:25.34	 (24.47)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $4.8	 Yosemite Falls	 1:36.37	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
10 of 10	24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $26	 Actaeon	 1:37.32	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
10 of 10	31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $10	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:12.28	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ....10½.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $12	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 BING’S DREAM Trainer: C Blackshaw Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$68,620
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Go Ruby Go J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/01/24 (163 Days)
Owner: B D Blackshaw, Mrs J M Hanrahan, Miss J L Dobson & Ms K L Blackshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $4.4	 Eagle Warrior	 2:17.92	 (25.40)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $2.9	 Two Questions	 2:37.06	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 13	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $8	 Schweinsteiger	 2:11.29	 (24.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $4.4	 Felix Fiorente	 2:34.59	 (23.84)	 2	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $61	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$36,560
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Queen Of Zealand J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Mrs C O Bamford & K L Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 56	 $91	 Esprit Spirit	 1:03.89	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $11	 Runaway Statement	 1:11.63	 (23.41)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $10	 Lunarshot	 1:14.01	 (24.20)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $3.7	 Fast Freeze	 1:23.94	 (23.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
11 of 14	29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $61	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.07	 (24.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted

8 KINGDOM OF CASTILE Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,180
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Parore J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (262 Days)
Owner: E Jusufovic, G Lentini, Mrs N D Smart, D Smart, Mrs S R Smart, A P Parkinson, P S Dovolil, In Too Deep (Mgr: S R Morgan), Miss J Phillips, A Monk & C Schembri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $9.5	 Linas Reel	 1:38.94	 (25.05)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $26	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.26	 (23.49)	 8	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $16	 Lady Adelaide	 1:24.95	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½............................No show
9 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $7	 Red On Red	 1:41.61	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $21	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

9 TWINKLE VAN WINKLE Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,890
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: O’hara J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: G T Albion, J F Allsep, R Borg, B L Brent, A R Bryant, D C Connell, P W Elliott, I Manton, A S Milton, K Milton, S K McNamara, J Samulski, B D Scully, H R Waller, P G Zaninovich, 
Hancox Bloodstock P/L’s Bhara (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox) & R P S (Mgr: B D Phillip

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 57	 $61	 Undaunting	 1:36.65	 (24.83)	 11	 11	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $26	 Subarctic	 2:14.27	 (24.64)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 2240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $13	 Herrlich	 2:24.25	 (24.99)	 5	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
3 of 9	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $7	 Chocolate Royal	 1:45.88	 (25.31)	 7	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $7	 Just Landed	 1:37.46	 (24.19)	 6	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

10 CANTOLAGO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$50,360
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 4-0-0-2 56-58kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Lago Rider J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mrs S Steel), B J Brennan, S McNally, M J O’Connell, Miss H L Sherborn, K C Chan, P Stanley, M Le Grand, G R Grant, D S Whitmore, Racing As One (Mgr: J 
R Davies), What a Pearla (Mgr: M D Schumann), T Nepean, L Rose, S Green, W Tao

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $2.8	 Terminus	 1:17.03	 (23.48)	 3	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $*2.5	 Redneck Jerry	 1:38.07	 (24.27)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $4.2	 Absolute Deel	 1:25.89	 (24.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 58	 $3	 Ardsley	 1:31.80	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $12	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 3	 4	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
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11 VAMPIRE MISS Trainer: T Furdetska Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$56,275
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Nom Du Jeu Dam: Alucard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (235 Days)
Owner: Ms T Furdetska, S Stogryn, Miss A Furdetska, A Furdetskyy & M Yasin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 55	 $19	 Kailash	 2:08.32	 (24.97)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 17Dec23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $8.5	 Gangplank	 1:50.66	 (24.71)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 57	 $9.5	 Old Fashioned	 1:42.44	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $12	 Titan Of Choice	 1:40.48	 (26.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $13	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

12 BISHOP ROCK Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 8 Total: 78-6-5-12 Prize Money: A$190,041
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 54.5 Good: 51-4-4-9 Track: 11-1-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 17-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-1-3
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-5-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-3 Last Win: 30/03/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57	 $19	 Sisu	 2:16.89	 (25.36)	 7	 11	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $91	 Reparter	 1:39.41	 (24.00)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 10Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $6	 Portobello Road	 2:07.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $13	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:18.27	 (24.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $7	 Lottaroc	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win

PAKENHAM | PAGE 3



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

R2 08 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Nobody Does It Easier (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 062483
	 2	 213705
	 3	 147026
	 4	 127139
	 5	 350540
	 6	 500091
	 7	 087080
	 8	 434529
	 9	 184907
	10	 965776
	11	 635443

REMUDA
TOP ARCTIC
CORTAIN
NYSTROM
THE REAL THING
ELLMAKNIFICO
RAKAU WHERO
TREASURY PLACE
BOX VALE
TORONOVA
ARTIE’S DYNAMITE

61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
56.5
56

2
8
1
11
7
6
12
10
4
3
9

NEIL FARLEY
B RAWILLER
B MC DOUGALL
R HOUSTON  1.5 
J MOTT
N PUNCH
T STOCKDALE
J NOONAN
LOGAN BATES  2 

P GATT
C HOLLOWOOD  2 

D & C FEEK
STEVEN KING
M J ELLERTON
G BEGG
G EURELL
BRIAN MCGRATH
MS R CUNNINGHAM
A CAMPBELL
R E LAING
I M PANKHURST
J F MOLONEY

4
5
3
4
4
6
9
4
3
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
59
63
57
56
56
54
53
51
50

	10-�1�-2-2
	28-�4�-3-3
	 9-�1�-2-1
	11-�2�-3-1
	17-�2�-0-2
	24-�4�-1-1
	33-�3�-2-6
	16-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-0-0
	54-�3�-4-2
	17-�1�-0-3

$53,525
$91,165
$59,918
$39,420
$77,910
$85,975
$78,973
$35,315
$41,665
$131,667
$51,135

	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 530600 SOME ECLIPSE 54 5 -- R A HOCKLEY 6 G AUS 36 	26-�1�-0-5 $14,050 	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 REMUDA Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$53,525
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Heaven’s Choice J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (378 Days)
Owner: D W Adams & Mrs L M Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $9.5	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 11	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $11	 Ruminate	 1:24.86	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $5	 Auspirit	 1:37.09	 (24.02)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $12	 Magnupur	 1:35.79	 (22.85)	 8	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $6	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

2 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 8 Total: 28-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$91,165
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61.5 Good: 26-3-3-2 Track: 9-2-2-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 5-2-1-2 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/23 (258 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $4.4	 Zambezi Khan	 1:58.99	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $4.4	 New York Hurricane	 1:54.43	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 60	 $101	 Scorch	 1:18.58	 (22.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 60	 $6	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 59.5	 $31	 Absolute Deel	 1:35.30	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

3 CORTAIN Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$59,918
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Curtana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/12/23 (207 Days)
Owner: Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $12	 Angel Down	 1:51.08	 (24.47)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 57	 $17	 Bold Soul	 2:03.69	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $9	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:29.60	 (26.52)	 12	 12	 ....60½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 61	 $7.5	 Loose On Gin	 1:25.69	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 61	 $4.4	 Makalu	 1:38.63	 (25.08)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

4 NYSTROM Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$39,420
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Fast Grass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/12/23 (199 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Dee, R J Collins, Miss K E Hollamby, G I McKay, G Lane, N J Common, A Lambert, Mrs R Lambert, J G Molloy, B J Grant, R Dee, Mrs M Robinson, W Robinson, R J Mulcaster & 
Mrs J L Mulcaster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Jul23	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 56	 $*2.1	 Medina	 1:33.59	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $4.6	 Toronado Rouge	 1:17.67	 (23.27)	 7	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $6	 Mission Supreme	 1:30.76	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 60.5	 $13	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $10	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............................No show
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5 THE REAL THING Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$77,910
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Peristrophe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/22 (606 Days)
Owner: G J Nicol, Ms N L Hoolihan, Mrs J Lucchesi, Dr M J Maiden, S O Mckay, G Colangeli, Ms C H Nash, D C Fyffe, Miss C M Wargent, M J Wilson, T Morris-Thomas, T Mitsopoulos, Fore 
Runners (Mgr: Mrs M F Grigoriou), G Papageorgiou, T Christoforou, R Falcone & G A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $11	 Grid Girl	 1:26.83	 (24.28)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $16	 Outta Compton	 1:12.27	 (23.60)	 6	 11	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Bates	 61	 $9	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $17	 Gin O’Clock	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $6.5	 Only Old Once	 1:39.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

6 ELLMAKNIFICO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,975
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59 Good: 19-4-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Elegant Achiever J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Downey	 60	 $61	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 2	 2	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1300	 F 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $21	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:18.29	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ....10½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $12	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 58	 $101	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 9	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 57	 $41	 Bing’s Dream	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

7 RAKAU WHERO Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 12 Total: 33-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$78,973
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59 Good: 21-2-1-3 Track: 6-0-0-2

9yo b/br nz g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Redwood Dam: Raining Monarch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/19 (1716 Days)
Owner: Ms K E O’Riley, J W P Gillies, Mrs D M Erceg, R W O’Riley & Mrs L M O’Riley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jun20	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $19	 It’sayesfromme	 1:36.90	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $151	 North Channel	 1:25.40	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 12	07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $91	 Rock The Bar	 1:24.34	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58	 $101	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:39.58	 (23.58)	 9	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $151	 Absolute Deel	 1:35.30	 (23.64)	 5	 11	 ....20¾.......................... Well back

8 TREASURY PLACE Trainer: A Campbell Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,315
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Street Lover J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/23 (534 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Windmeyer, A S Campbell, N P Windmeyer, G J Mckinnis, Miss K E Seabert, T L Wood, P F Foley & Mrs J Christie Syndicates: D I G (Mgr: K D Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $7	 Jackand	 1:32.22	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $3.4	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $16	 Deeling Aces	 1:36.09	 (24.09)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $9	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

9 BOX VALE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,665
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Desert Lashes J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (206 Days)
Owner: A T Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $81	 Angel Down	 1:51.08	 (24.47)	 5	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $9	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 55.5	 $31	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 6	 9	 ...... 37............................No show
12 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $101	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $51	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

10 TORONOVA Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 3 Total: 54-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$131,667
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 56.5 Good: 23-2-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 24-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/05/23 (410 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55.5	 $13	 Akrotiri	 1:34.57	 (25.04)	 3	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 9	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $11	 Solbrook Star	 1:37.66	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $26	 Yosemite Falls	 1:36.37	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57	 $41	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $8	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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11 ARTIE’S DYNAMITE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$51,135
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: In Elegance J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/04/23 (442 Days)
Owner: J Shannon, J Moloney, S Riseley & M Riseley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 56	 $16	 Celestial Harmony	 1:39.11	 (23.82)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 56	 $8.5	 Enxuto	 1:39.94	 (23.11)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 55	 $21	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $7	 Mevius	 2:09.71	 (24.50)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Hollowood	 52.5	 $5.5	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

12 SOME ECLIPSE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 5 Total: 26-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$14,050
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 19-1-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Miss Eclipse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/24 (170 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $13	 Sir William Bruce	 1:25.38	 (25.00)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $201	 Red Dates	 1:23.03	 (23.91)	 6	 8	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 54.5	 $151	 Triple Vision	 1:28.31	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $101	 Cooee	 1:25.21	 (24.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
11 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S McDonough	 52	 $151	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
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R3 08 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | RW Advisory Group (Bm58)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 920744
	 2	 919680
	 3	 376023
	 4	 4618
	 5	 632292
	 6	 156743
	 7	 070352
	 8	 584033
	 9	 430091
	10	 669354
	11	 664331
	12	 307994

STATE SQUAD
UNZAGA
ABREED
ANTHURIUM
LEGATUS
DJOCKOVIC
GIFT OF ORATORY
NAMA DUDE
SUNSET MISSILE
OHAKUNE CARROT
OUR BONNIO MISS
MYSTIC HIGH

62
61.5
61
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57

6
7
14
8
17
10
15
13
11
1
16
12

J NOONAN
K JENNINGS
ZAC SPAIN
B MC DOUGALL
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

C NEWITT
J MOTT
ALANA KELLY
T STOCKDALE
J MASKIELL
P MOLONEY
LOGAN BATES  2 

R GOODWIN
TRENT EDMONDS
A NOBLET
M KENT
J F MOLONEY
S ZAHRA
B, W & J HAYES
DANIEL KELLY
MS R CUNNINGHAM
E & D BROWNE
J F MOLONEY
MS C ALDERSON

6
5
6
4
5
4
4
7
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
60
58
57
57
56
60
55
58
56

	26-�3�-5-0
	22-�4�-3-3
	33-�3�-6-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	34-�4�-3-4
	 9-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	25-�2�-2-4
	15-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-0-1

$117,270
$89,265
$147,350
$24,400
$127,377
$31,865
$39,980
$59,441
$48,897
$40,560
$47,500
$26,375

	4-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 669656
	14	 143660
	15	 873455
	16	 326762
	17	 385806
	18	 480664

THE KINGS GOSPEL
TAVINO BAY
TURIN
DIAMANDA
VIVIDREDSKY
TURFIE

58.5
58.5
56.5
56
57.5
57

2
9
3
5
4
18

MS C HEFEL
MS D KEANE  2 

--
T CHAPMAN  2 

T NUGENT
--

A R MCGREGOR
T NOONAN
R GOODWIN
M T BINNEY
R GOODWIN
PATRICK KEANE

5
5
5
7
9
5

G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

55
55
55
54
53
52

	22-�3�-2-0
	19-�1�-3-1
	22-�1�-2-1
	45-�3�-6-9
	49-�5�-4-4
	20-�1�-3-1

$95,985
$48,630
$50,335
$95,041
$182,535
$59,840

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 STATE SQUAD Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-5-0 Prize Money: A$117,270
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 62 Good: 20-2-5-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: White Calm J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 22-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (349 Days)
Owner: E Selby, Mrs F Selby, R V Ansell, Mrs R E Ansell, Dr J Wright-Smith & Mrs E M Wright-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $26	 Aramco	 1:42.60	 (24.12)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 12	23Dec23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $12	 Call The Union	 2:05.15	 (24.55)	 4	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $7	 Stormy Grey	 2:10.51	 (24.17)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Dubai Moon	 2:42.18	 (25.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $11	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

2 UNZAGA Trainer: Trent Edmonds Barrier: 7 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$89,265
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61.5 Good: 17-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Gottalikeher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (254 Days)
Owner: T N Edmonds, Mrs D M Edmonds, T W Hennessy, Z Johnson, Fortensity Equine Management (Mgr: Mrs B A Gray), Miss L K Gavranich, C C Watts, T Lockwood & Bell View Park Stud 
(Mgr: A P Mackrell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Franklin	 57	 $*2.4	 Idling By	 1:56.79	 (24.89)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
9 of 14	 07Nov23	 EAF	 turf	 2418	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $13	 Kureder	 2:32.76	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 14	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $26	 Celestial Harmony	 1:39.11	 (23.82)	 13	 11	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 57.5	 $19	 The Cunning Fox	 1:46.71	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $51	 Absolute Deel	 1:35.30	 (23.64)	 8	 10	 ....25¾....................... Not sighted

3 ABREED Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 14 Total: 33-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$147,350
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 20-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 23-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Lateral J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 07/06/23 (397 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), S Ahrens, D Cantone, B Castricum, M Castricum, B Dawson, M Dawson, M Ellery, A Geddes, W Henery, S Kardachi, B Lennon, T Mills, B 
Sneath, S Tamke & Yellow Envelope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 31Mar24	 STW	 turf	 2700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $18	 Wilewink	 2:50.21	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 07Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 3250	 S 	 Hrdle	 [	 4]	 W Mc Carthy	 66	 $6	 Rising Renown	 3:43.92	 (25.84)	 2	 4	 ....21½................... Every chance
0 of 8	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Nhdle	 [	 7]	 A N Kuru	 67	 $26	 Affluential	 3:46.00	 (26.60)	 8	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
2 of 12	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $91	 Burlington Gate	 2:07.37	 (24.64)	 12	 11	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Hrdle	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 65.5	 $*2.2	 Frankenstar	 3:41.51	 (24.72)	 3	 3	 ...... 10........................ Solid effort
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4 ANTHURIUM Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,400
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Protracted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (186 Days)
Owner: Miss K Manning, Mrs C O Bamford, Dr F H Hawker, Mrs T Spehr, S Spehr, Mrs L Molloy, Dr N R Sonenberg, Miss C Marantelli, S Molloy, J A Green, Ms L J Gillies, R J Davin, Mrs B 
Gordon, R J Gordon, B F O’Connor, The Dirty Vics, Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $10	 Enzedder	 1:26.96	 (24.76)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 08Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $17	 Universally	 1:36.49	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
1 of 6	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $5.5	 Artspace	 2:07.69	 (25.51)	 6	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 E Brown	 59	 $12	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

5 LEGATUS Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 17 Total: 34-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$127,377
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 19-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 33-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Sea Spray J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 32-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (192 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, P B Comley, T O’Brien, G A Pinnuck, K E Brown, D Murkies, Mrs D M O’brien, B F McCartney, J C Morley, G A Allman & Mrs P J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $31	 The Cunning Fox	 1:46.71	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6.5	 Godzilla	 1:47.62	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6	 Alchian	 2:08.24	 (24.15)	 8	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $8	 Parvati Party	 2:07.66	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ....20¾............................No show
2 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $8	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 8	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 DJOCKOVIC Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$31,865
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sudood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/10/23 (260 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, J Docherty, Donald’s Racing, D Fayle, J D Lanyon, T Terris, A S Wilson, Killara Racing Pty Ltd, D Godfrey, Mrs F Godfrey, Three Wise Men Racing , D W 
Headrick, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane, Jolly Joker, M D Shea, Miss R M J S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $5.5	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $8	 Brave Miss	 1:27.67	 (24.45)	 6	 6	 ....10¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57	 $14	 The Jester’s Son	 1:41.12	 (23.80)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $16	 African Pioneer	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $19	 Myers Reward	 2:07.36	 (24.63)	 7	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 GIFT OF ORATORY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,980
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Belle Famille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/23 (507 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), W G Pratt, J Scordo, E Vella, W A Exton, Disco Taxi (Mgr: Miss C L Ebert), G Zeiler & Berowra Racing 
(Mgr: J K Muirhead)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $26	 Russian Front	 1:16.54	 (23.29)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
11 of 14	09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 59	 $9	 Koyuga Breeze	 1:37.93	 (23.90)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 60	 $13	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:44.86	 (24.31)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 11May24	 DON	 turf	 2200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $7.5	 Walk In The Woods	 2:15.34	 (23.87)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $8	 Bold Jakkal	 2:34.89	 (23.71)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 NAMA DUDE Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 13 Total: 25-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$59,441
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Abassi Queen J+H: 17-2-1-1 Turf: 23-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/06/21 (1112 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, B T Yon, Mrs S A Watt, Mrs J Overall, A Overall, M K T Blackberry & J McMickan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Dec21	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 63	 $13	 Mighty Oasis	 1:54.17	 (25.40)	 2	 5	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $61	 Confessed	 1:29.41	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $19	 Jackand	 1:47.50	 (24.56)	 4	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $4.6	 Almonti	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Jun24	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $6.5	 Matthew Mark	 2:06.53	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

9 SUNSET MISSILE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$48,897
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Saffron Sunset J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: G D Gray, J H Glasscock, Mrs M J Glasscock, R J Jackson, Mrs D K Jackson, Mrs M D Gray, F J Wyatt, Mrs W J Wyatt, J T Reid, Mrs M Reid, Ms S P Gray, C H Smith, P P Johnson, G 
J Kelly & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $*5	 Stark Raving	 2:17.57	 (25.10)	 9	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	06Jan24	 WER	turf	 2744	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $11	 Rapinoe	 2:56.59	 (25.19)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $41	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $21	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 5	 5	 ....25½............................No show
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $51	 Legatus	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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10 OHAKUNE CARROT Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,560
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Finishing School J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (261 Days)
Owner: K Coles, J Giardina, K Corby, A Fowler, R & B Gabel, H Smit, A Cameron, T & D Dean, Isca Consulting Racing Syndicate & Sparta Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 58	 $81	 Plenty Of Ammo	 1:35.84	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 60	 $5.5	 Wings Of Song	 1:37.90	 (23.15)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
3 of 9	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $4.2	 Starwisp	 1:37.14	 (24.19)	 6	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $13	 Triple Vision	 1:28.31	 (24.21)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53	 $17	 Little Jack	 1:54.86	 (27.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run

11 OUR BONNIO MISS Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 16 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,500
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Danaupair Starlet J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/24 (20 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, C A Zoanetti, N L Binge, P A Hopkins, M J Connellan, P Burton, M Brennan, A J Veenman, Mrs C Kelleher, Mrs D M O’brien, J C Morley, 
T Rahman, A G Zoanetti, R T Deagan, G Hall, J B Edis & M Nemtsas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $61	 Miss Rubydoo	 1:18.88	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 12	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $26	 Ella’s World	 1:40.43	 (24.93)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $16	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:38.27	 (25.00)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $14	 Disco Prince	 2:09.38	 (24.71)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $7	 The Precursor	 2:10.90	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 MYSTIC HIGH Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,375
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Mystic Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/23 (452 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Ms D M Anceschi, Ms D J Armstrong, M W Badrian, J C Murray, M C Price & P Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $19	 Eishaa	 1:35.17	 (23.46)	 10	 11	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $31	 Auspirit	 1:37.09	 (24.02)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $17	 Co Co Van Winkle	 1:32.21	 (24.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $10	 Stay A While	 2:12.76	 (26.27)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 57	 $7.5	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

13 THE KINGS GOSPEL Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$95,985
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Readings J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (521 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, J Lang, D Cassar, J Scire, S P Taylor, C N King, N C Sandercock, J A Gould, J V Lang & Stella Maris (Mgr: P V Le Breton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $17	 Fox Appeal	 1:37.33	 (23.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance
9 of 11	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $7.5	 Sirveke	 2:05.25	 (25.08)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾............................No show
6 of 12	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6.5	 Stay A While	 2:12.76	 (26.27)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $4.4	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $14	 Look Sharpish	 2:17.54	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

14 TAVINO BAY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,630
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Di Falco J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 19-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (167 Days)
Owner: Tony Noonan Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Noonan), Dr F Carnovale, Street Cry No. 1 (Mgr: C J Williamson), Mrs D M Kelly, M Haynes, G Iles, A Mavridis, Ms T A Walter, Ms A J Metcalf, T 
Saliba & M Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $16	 Schweinsteiger	 2:11.29	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $10	 Mrs Murphy	 2:11.04	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $81	 Son Of Solly	 2:33.48	 (23.44)	 3	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $61	 Mi Rock Aly	 2:33.73	 (23.80)	 1	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 10	23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 56.5	 $51	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

15 TURIN Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,335
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Tureen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/22 (727 Days)
Owner: M Aldridge, Miss K Anderson & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $41	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 57	 $13	 Cumbrian Queen	 1:40.43	 (25.13)	 10	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $13	 Godzilla	 1:47.62	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $4.4	 Mevius	 2:09.71	 (24.50)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $4.4	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:09.05	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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16 DIAMANDA Trainer: M T Binney Barrier: 5 Total: 45-3-6-9 Prize Money: A$95,041
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 32-3-5-9 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Snake Dam: Miss Glitter J+H: 8-2-2-2 Turf: 40-3-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (255 Days)
Owner: M T & Mrs M Binney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Hollowood	 54	 $31	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.64	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 54	 $41	 Disturbia	 1:39.09	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 8	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $31	 Tacumwah	 1:50.58	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $31	 Bold Jakkal	 2:34.89	 (23.71)	 9	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 53.5	 $12	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 8	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

17 VIVIDREDSKY Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 4 Total: 49-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$182,535
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57.5 Good: 28-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Safari Sunset J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 07/02/21 (1247 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, Mrs V Caligiore, M Aldridge, Miss K Anderson, Kings of Buckley  (Mgr: E Dizon), H P Dunn, J J Paisley, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, S Gleeson, P Olsson, D W 
Geany, N Williams, R Selvarajoo & O’Doyle Rules (Mgr: Mrs S Batty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $9.5	 Farag	 2:32.12	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $6	 Vic Reel	 2:34.88	 (24.36)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 2580	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $7.5	 The Yachtsman	 2:45.54	 (24.80)	 2	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58	 $21	 Almonti	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼............................ Poor run
6 of 8	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 55	 $31	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:09.05	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

18 TURFIE Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 18 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$59,840
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Rambling River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (798 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre, A Bufalino, M Caligiuri, D McGrath, D A Mcintyre, D McMahon, R.M.C.B Sayvon Racing (Mgr: M Phillips), D Veitch, M Ottobre & Mrs J Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 2040	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Stormy Grey	 2:08.72	 (24.00)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $*4.2	 After The Impact	 2:34.54	 (24.77)	 9	 11	 ....29¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Hollowood	 52	 $61	 Vail Mountain	 1:23.71	 (24.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 54	 $16	 Godzilla	 1:47.62	 (24.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 54	 $31	 King’s Crossing	 2:35.79	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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R4 08 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Same Race Multi (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 963913
	 2	 914382
	 3	 626218
	 4	 413841
	 5	 096005
	 6	 812561
	 7	 1
	 8	 178078
	 9	 328418
	10	 532124
	11	 684499
	12	 746406

WRITTEN ROYALTY
OVER BOOST
DOLLAR CHASER
BURTON STREET
ALTAI RANGER
DUEL VENTURE
MILO
POWERBOUND
LONFIRE
WRITTEN BLIGH
IN YOUR HANDS
HOLLYWOOD GOSSIP

62.5
62
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
57
56.5
54

5
10
13
12
7
11
4
1
3
9
8
2

MS D KEANE  2 

J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
C HOLLOWOOD  2 

B MC DOUGALL
BEN ALLEN
ZAC SPAIN
M CARTWRIGHT
T NUGENT
R HOUSTON  1.5 
MS D KEANE  2 

ALANA KELLY

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
P GORMAN
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
PATRICK KEANE
J SADLER
G EURELL
P STOKES
B, W & J HAYES
D J WALKLEY
G BEGG
M HUGLIN
R J MEUNIER

4
6
5
6
6
4
3
4
4
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

69
68
66
65
64
63
63
62
60
62
61
53

	17-�4�-0-4
	44-�7�-6-3
	27-�4�-6-4
	26-�5�-4-3
	25-�4�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-1-3
	15-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-2-1
	11-�2�-0-0
	29-�3�-2-1

$97,005
$176,760
$158,185
$108,610
$165,800
$46,570
$14,850
$58,345
$61,275
$43,125
$51,740
$93,480

	12-�2�-0-4
	9-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	14-�4�-0-1
	9-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 347000 LIGHTNING RIDER 54 6 -- R A HOCKLEY 11 G AUS 40 	86-�7�-8-7 $116,978 	42-�3�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WRITTEN ROYALTY Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 5 Total: 17-4-0-4 Prize Money: A$97,005
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-3-0-3 Track: 5-2-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-2-0-4
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Royal Myth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (47 Days)
Owner: J Lishman, M Makepeace, K R Jellis, K Hansen, N R Mcrae, Mrs B J Fiske, L Day, S Koziaris, E A Tanti, J J Wozniak, A Robertson, J Wallace, P McMahon, Braybook (Mgr: S R Madge), 
Financially Stable (Mgr: B J Byron), The West Bourne (Mgr: J Lishman) & Bear T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 62	 $31	 Give Giggles	 1:12.70	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $41	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $17	 Empressive Enuff	 1:10.35	 (23.22)	 7	 12	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 60.5	 $26	 Diamond City	 1:04.52	 (02.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 OVER BOOST Trainer: P Gorman Barrier: 10 Total: 44-7-6-3 Prize Money: A$176,760
Jockey: J Mott WT: 62 Good: 32-6-4-2 Track: 8-3-2-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 28-5-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Canasta Queen J+H: 8-1-2-3 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (70 Days)
Owner: J B Laidlaw, Mrs L Laidlaw & P Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $*3.9	 De La Rocha	 0:59.60	 (23.57)	 4	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $31	 Scissor Step	 0:57.37	 (22.17)	 7	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $15	 Port Albert	 0:57.72	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $13	 Along The River	 0:57.61	 (22.63)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $9	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 DOLLAR CHASER Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 13 Total: 27-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$158,185
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 61 Good: 20-3-4-4 Track: 3-0-0-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 21-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Dream Chaser J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 24-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (46 Days)
Owner: T M Scales, Ms B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, M J Mattsson, B R Cross, R M Scales, Mrs J M Scales, Mrs E K Anders, J A Robertson, N A Robertson, H R Smart 
& D A Wouters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $*2.8	 Merrigold	 0:57.38	 (22.47)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60	 $9.5	 Our Cracklin Rosie	 0:57.94	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 62.5	 $4	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $7	 Soobooma	 1:12.19	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $8	 Go To Hollywood	 0:57.34	 (22.23)	 9	 10	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten

4 BURTON STREET Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 12 Total: 26-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$108,610
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 22-4-3-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 14-4-0-1
Sire: War Dam: Bahar Belle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (35 Days)
Owner: T D White, G R Jones, A G Jones, A W Jones & Mrs H K Mclean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 60	 $6	 Viburnum	 1:05.05	 (23.64)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 62	 $7	 Chappaquiddick	 1:17.85	 (25.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 62	 $4.6	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 59	 $26	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 C Hollowood	 56.5	 $18	 Darceandermill	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 ALTAI RANGER Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 7 Total: 25-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$165,800
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 13-4-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Coronado’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (1164 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Shultz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $17	 Jack Of It	 1:12.64	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½............................No show
6 of 8	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.80	 (22.43)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 61	 $31	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $51	 The Open	 1:17.18	 (22.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 60	 $15	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

6 DUEL VENTURE Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,570
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Raving Beauty J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: M N Burton, Mrs L M Burton, Miss L Purcell, R Minns, J E Merifield, Mrs C Merifield, R Mercep, Woodley Racing (Mgr: C Woodley), Mrs R A Anderson, Mustangs (Mgr: J K Brownley), P 
A C Schultz, M S Everett & M R King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $*3.8	 The Carillo	 1:04.45	 (22.40)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 8	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 58	 $4.8	 Pure Paradise	 1:12.82	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $4.8	 Street Delight	 1:13.29	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 3	 1	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $4.2	 Donation	 1:10.03	 (22.72)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

7 MILO Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: It’s A Myth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Regal Bloodstock (Mgr: M H Burckhardt), G1G Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, P L D E Racing, Sunlands Produce Pty Ltd, Regal Myth Racing, Unbelieeevable, R Livori, P A Jamieson, S 
Paulin, S Batterham, K T Glynn, L K Stielow, R Pezzano, R Raco, J Scire, W J Durha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Higgins	 ---	 $--	 Pierroma	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Aquilion Girl	 1:10.49	 (22.53)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

8 POWERBOUND Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$58,345
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 59 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Power Dam: Spring Bound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/08/23 (342 Days)
Owner: G F Stellato, S Creely, P G Wilson, N R Reynolds, S Beugelaar, J L Tam, Mrs L Tam, M Cannon, H Saville, W P O’Brien, G Sirianni, N A L Romeo, A Mandaliti, G Di Benedetto, R 
Mesiano, Ms F Warner, P H Burton, F Mandaliti, L M Basilone & R Ambesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 60.5	 $26	 Kusini	 1:03.83	 (23.00)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 60.5	 $8.5	 The Negotiator	 1:23.79	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
0 of 9	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 60	 $18	 Zoupurring	 1:18.32	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.................. Incident report
7 of 10	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 60	 $15	 Writey O’pal	 1:24.73	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 60	 $4.2	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

9 LONFIRE Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$61,275
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Fire Up Fifi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (93 Days)
Owner: D T O’Brien, Mrs J O’Brien, A J Hickey, B J Christian, N Lord, Mrs E Lord, G Billinghurst, Mrs N Leembruggen, Metcap Mgt No 8 (Mgr: J Kanga), Mrs K Marsh, G D Peer, Mrs H Peer & 
Mrs J A Gazal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 57	 $3.3	 Adonis Kick	 2:19.12	 (24.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $*2.1	 Wealdstone	 2:10.10	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Arizona Dreaming	 1:52.37	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $*3.3	 Mangione	 2:00.64	 (25.35)	 9	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $7	 Rider In The Snow	 2:13.67	 (25.81)	 8	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

10 WRITTEN BLIGH Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$43,125
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Lady Bligh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/23 (341 Days)
Owner: Grahame Begg Racing (Mgr: G M & Mrs S R Begg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Suraj Narredu	 56	 $4.2	 Under And Over	 1:04.68	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 55	 $*2.9	 Honor Galore	 1:05.14	 (23.32)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $*4.4	 Assemble	 1:04.94	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59	 $10	 Heart Of Glass	 0:57.63	 (21.84)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $8.5	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
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11 IN YOUR HANDS Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$51,740
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Total Belief J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (262 Days)
Owner: M Halabi, F Maguire, A Cox, P Lambert, B Avis, P Demaria, A Talerico, S Rahui, A Wiese, N Dalia, L Stallion, B Wight, J Gresham, K White, A McConalogue, B Pinches, L Gronow, K 
Leivers, J J DeMaria & S Markham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 58	 $17	 Material Dreams	 1:24.39	 (23.20)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $4.4	 First Commandment	 1:31.50	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $15	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:40.08	 (24.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $8	 Refreshing	 1:10.59	 (23.34)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
9 of 10	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $21	 Elba	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½............................No show

12 HOLLYWOOD GOSSIP Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$93,480
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 54 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Californium J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/12/21 (950 Days)
Owner: R J Meunier, Mrs M Woolmer, L S Woolmer, Ms M Gibson & J A Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $61	 Artistic Genius	 0:58.57	 (23.44)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jacques Luxe	 57	 $61	 Moonhaven	 0:58.98	 (23.29)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 55	 $13	 Squad	 0:58.62	 (22.92)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
11 of 11	03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $41	 Burton Street	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 4	 8	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 52	 $41	 Orlabent	 0:59.24	 (22.64)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

13 LIGHTNING RIDER Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 6 Total: 86-7-8-7 Prize Money: A$116,978
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 67-6-6-7 Track: 4-0-0-1

11yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 32-3-4-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 42-3-3-5
Sire: Gonski Dam: Ride The Lightning J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 80-7-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (597 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley, M Sumner & Ms D M Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 55	 $51	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $26	 Princeofnottingham	 1:21.57	 (24.67)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 52	 $151	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:11.07	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 A Warren	 52	 $151	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Vale	 54	 $151	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 13	 13	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
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R5 08 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Shanks Electrical (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 770088
	 2	 44177
	 3	 373260
	 4	 1
	 5	 12420
	 6	 047885
	 7	 3461
	 8	 1550
	 9	 947065
	10	 523237
	11	 434560
	12	 129207

NOMINATOR
ESTE DIA
FLYING ACE
ESPRIT SPIRIT
ACCENDING
DEVILS DELIGHT
POCKET SIZE
SHEEZA TORONADO
ONLY NEED TIME
ALLURING GRACE
ARROANCE
ALBANIAN THUNDER

62
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5

11
8
1
4
15
3
14
7
9
10
5
6

J MASKIELL
N PUNCH
LOGAN BATES  2 

MS D KEANE  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

B MERTENS
T STOCKDALE
P GATT
NADIA DANIELS  4 

A MC CABE
K JENNINGS
T CHAPMAN  2 

K HARRIS
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
R E LAING
G B ANDREWS
J HUNTER
G BEDGGOOD
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
C DOUGLAS
M STEPHENSON
LOGAN MCGILL
R MANNING
E P FRANCESE

4
3
4
3
3
3
3
4
6
6
6
4

G
G
G
F
F
G
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
60
63
62
58
61
60
59
58
58
57

	 9-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-4
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	42-�4�-4-10
	21-�1�-4-5
	32-�4�-3-5
	 9-�1�-2-0

$40,190
$27,950
$56,195
$20,625
$36,650
$48,675
$22,475
$23,025
$121,195
$57,760
$115,260
$31,165

	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-3-5
	4-�0�-1-1
	24-�3�-3-4
	8-�1�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 635066
	14	 038262
	15	 833500

ROCK MELODY
VESTED INTEREST
FUNNY IMPACT

56.5
58.5
55.5

2
13
12

T CHAPMAN  2 

LIAM RIORDAN
--

R J MEUNIER
TORI MADIGAN
MS S CARMICHAEL

5
5
5

M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

55
55
53

	25-�1�-8-5
	22-�2�-3-1
	20-�1�-3-2

$80,300
$58,740
$45,300

	16-�1�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 NOMINATOR Trainer: K Harris Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,190
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Designated Driver J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/03/22 (849 Days)
Owner: Kane Harris Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $9	 Ruby Kisses	 1:05.31	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 61	 $41	 Luna Cat	 0:57.49	 (22.22)	 1	 3	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 60.5	 $11	 Holy Racket	 0:59.63	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 63	 $11	 Hallowed Ground	 1:04.54	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $26	 Showies Best Shot	 0:59.28	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ....13½...................... Well beaten

2 ESTE DIA Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,950
Jockey: N Punch WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Hasta Manana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (178 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, C T Burgess, D W Smith, R J Atchison, Mrs B Hamilton, P J Hamilton, P T Collins, G J Kichenside, B J Taylor, R Welly, J S C Chua, Zebras Syndicate (Mgr: N Di Giovanni), 
Triple M (Mgr: L J Kichenside) & Our Star (Mgr: R J Bresnan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $21	 Spring Eagle	 0:58.74	 (23.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 31Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $4.8	 Tale Of Perth	 1:04.62	 (23.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 58	 $4.4	 Villainesque	 0:58.96	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $8.5	 Scully	 0:57.20	 (22.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 58.5	 $41	 Robrick	 1:11.44	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

3 FLYING ACE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$56,195
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (278 Days)
Owner: R Smith, B L Mathieson, Mrs J A Mathieson, P T Jackman, Dr M Nikfarjam, A J Gauci, M Gauci, D Gauci, C Gauci & L Gauci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $4.8	 Shambo	 1:11.87	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $9.5	 Philosopher	 0:58.37	 (22.90)	 1	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shakattak	 1:10.75	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $3.2	 Clock Strikes	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $11	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 5	 9	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

4 ESPRIT SPIRIT Trainer: G B Andrews Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,625
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Honey Pie J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (64 Days)
Owner: G L Mahomed & Mrs L Mahomed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 26Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Red Hawk	 1:02.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $*3.4	 Coffin Dodger	 1:03.89	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 ACCENDING Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,650
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Accented J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/12/23 (211 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $*1.6	 Affirmations	 1:04.78	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $*2.8	 Celestial Storm	 0:58.60	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Kaido	 0:58.55	 (23.20)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Williams	 60	 $*3.9	 Soju	 0:58.56	 (23.17)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
14 of 14	26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $*4.4	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

6 DEVILS DELIGHT Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,675
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Ammirata J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/23 (410 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, Go Wonder, Mallee Drought Breakers, D Williams, M Mckinnon, Green Ticks, Stand in Line, Credit Cards, Eternal Hoptimist, Crumble U Open, Jabsa-
per RC, D Best, J Tresize, P Boyce, B Jacobson, C De Bortoli, Collock Racing, E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Gronkowski	 1:11.41	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $6	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:11.79	 (24.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $4.4	 Scully	 0:57.20	 (22.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59	 $*3.2	 Jenniferwish	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $10	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 POCKET SIZE Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,475
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Swear Dam: Westend Magic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis, D W Clifford & D R Patton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 57	 $19	 Morning Bright	 0:57.78	 (21.91)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 56	 $8	 Unconquerable	 1:03.88	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $6.5	 Barby’s Doll	 1:11.97	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ...... 10................... Every chance
1 of 8	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*1.8	 El Beatle	 0:57.48	 (22.25)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

8 SHEEZA TORONADO Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,025
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (127 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 990	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 ---	 $--	 Von Hauke	 0:59.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 Think Rock	 0:58.53	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $11	 Grinzinger Angel	 0:56.73	 (22.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $15	 Jessup	 1:11.12	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $26	 Lovazou	 1:13.64	 (--.--)	 1	 6	 ....31¾....................... Not sighted

9 ONLY NEED TIME Trainer: M Stephenson Barrier: 9 Total: 42-4-4-10 Prize Money: A$121,195
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 30-3-3-8 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 54-56kg: 15-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-5
Sire: Headwater Dam: Baylie Louise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/10/23 (278 Days)
Owner: J Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $31	 Wind Dreamer	 0:58.91	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Lauren Burke	 58.5	 $31	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
13 of 13	10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $101	 Shaime	 1:10.64	 (23.52)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60.5	 $26	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 61.5	 $10	 Klassik Sistine	 1:13.11	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

10 ALLURING GRACE Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 10 Total: 21-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$57,760
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Sensualism J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-3 Last Win: 03/01/21 (1282 Days)
Owner: L J McGill & Ms J A Buck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11May23	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 58	 $4.8	 Sir Freddie	 1:06.37	 (23.97)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1017	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 58	 $4.2	 Diamatti	 1:01.82	 (24.12)	 8	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 21Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 55	 $14	 Stay In Touch	 1:00.45	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $12	 First Mate	 1:09.06	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $*1.8	 Stariks	 0:59.00	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
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11 ARROANCE Trainer: R Manning Barrier: 5 Total: 32-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$115,260
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 22-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 19-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-3-4
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Arrogant Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/01/24 (189 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, Miss S L McQuilkin, P J Julius, I D Dunkley, J L Julius, G Giuliano, M Smith, F E Bell, R K Smith, M Goodluck, S Goodluck, W B Gibson, Three Generations Racing (Mgr: S K 
Ashenden), P J Bow, D Julius, C J Smith & B M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $51	 Lazy Susan	 0:57.41	 (22.31)	 6	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R O’sullivan	 61	 $11	 Holy Tycoon	 0:58.02	 (23.23)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Kinninmont	 53.5	 $16	 Artistic Genius	 0:58.57	 (23.44)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 57	 $15	 Squad	 0:58.62	 (22.92)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59	 $26	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

12 ALBANIAN THUNDER Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$31,165
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Shirl Pegasus J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/23 (199 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $17	 Boo’s Reward	 1:01.65	 (24.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 53	 $201	 Sans Doute	 1:02.98	 (22.00)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1014	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 59	 $8.5	 A Good Yarn	 0:59.94	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $31	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $61	 Clock Strikes	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 5	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

13 ROCK MELODY Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 2 Total: 25-1-8-5 Prize Money: A$80,300
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-7-4 Track: 5-0-3-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Nocturne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/01/23 (552 Days)
Owner: R J Meunier, Mrs M Woolmer, L S Woolmer, Ms M Gibson & J A Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jacques Luxe	 60	 $7	 Over ‘n’ Out	 1:05.60	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $21	 Celestial Storm	 0:58.60	 (22.51)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $9.5	 Xtramagic	 0:59.34	 (22.85)	 7	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 52.5	 $8	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jacques Luxe	 59.5	 $8	 Klassik Sistine	 1:13.11	 (24.09)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

14 VESTED INTEREST Trainer: Tori Madigan Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$58,740
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mutate J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/23 (545 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Connell-Hill, B J Hill, S Madigan, Mrs V M Madigan, Miss J E Hill, Miss E C Hill, B Nation, Mrs C E Connell, Mrs L L McVea, R A McVea & Miss A H McVea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $151	 Legionnaire	 1:26.89	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 59	 $12	 Merchelle	 1:13.29	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $15	 Black Zous	 1:18.38	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 58.5	 $6.5	 Haather	 1:17.70	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $4.8	 Tararua	 1:04.60	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

15 FUNNY IMPACT Trainer: Ms S Carmichael Barrier: 12 Total: 20-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$45,300
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: You’re Funny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (806 Days)
Owner: Miss J E Carmichael, S I Abbott, C Prentice, J P Carmichael, M Stapleton, M J Carmichael, Ms S Zeelie & S K Brunton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $5	 Mahjing	 1:11.76	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57	 $4.4	 Jay Gatsby	 1:13.25	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $7	 Redneck Princess	 1:03.44	 (22.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	31Dec23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57	 $12	 Hellara	 1:03.69	 (22.76)	 11	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
14 of 14	15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $41	 I Am Geronimo	 1:04.92	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ....10¼.......................... Well back


